Corporation-State Corp
Tab settings ⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Povia Paints, Inc. Povia Paints, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Note: Name: Inseco, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Fort Myers State: Florida Zip: 33907 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership General Partnership
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Povia Paints, Inc. Individual(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Povia Paints, Inc. Povia Paints, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Name: Inseco, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5100 South Cleveland Ave Suite 318-331 City: Fort Myers Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership General Partnership
Povia Paints, Inc. Individual(s)
Address: General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No
Address:
General Partnership Corporation-State City: Fort Myers Ci
General Partnership City: Fort Myers City: Fort Myers State: Florida Zip: 33907 City: Fort Myers State: Florida Zip: 33907 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership General Partnership
Other Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership
2 Network of conveyorance
Limited Partnership
Corporation-State
Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
y location at mathety of a decision (to y attached) with the second control of the sec
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2,659,485
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Lengifer I. Whitelaw
Name: Jennifer L. Whitelaw
Internal Address:\$ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Whitelaw Legal Group 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:
Naples Florida 34103 City: State: Zip: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document. Jennifer L. Whitelaw May 28, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

06/19/2003 ECOOPER 00000177 2659485

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made on the date set forth below by and between Inseco, Inc., 5601 Banner Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33907 ("ASSIGNEE") and Povia Paints Inc., 5601 Banner Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33907 ("ASSIGNOR")

WHEREAS Assignee has adopted, used and is using the following trademark:

Mark: INSECO (hereinafter the "Mark")

Registration No. 2,659,485 (hereinafter the "Registration")

Registrant: Povia Paints,Inc.

Registration Date: December 10, 2002

A true and accurate representation of the Mark is annexed hereto as Exhibit A, and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring full rights in the Mark and the Registration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT.

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, and all of Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0801

including without limitation, goodwill in and to the Mark and the Registration.

Povia Paints Inc.(ASSIGNOR)

Micage Dockes President Print name and Title

Inseco, Inc. (ASSIGNEE)

Micros Doikos Belsious
Print name and Title

POVIA PAINTS INC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - INSECO May 1, 2003

RECORDED: 06/02/2003

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002759 FRAME: 0802